503480149 09/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3526774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BUCKY, INC.	08/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HERMAN PEARL CO
Street Address:	6700 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
City:	TUKWILA
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98188

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9028383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)545-0729

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-545-8790 EXT 121
Email: HEATHER@BUCKY.COM
Correspondent Name: HEATHER LARSON-PAUL

Address Line 1: 1200 WEST NICKERSON STREET
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98119-1325

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER LARSON-PAUL	
SIGNATURE:	/HEATHER LARSON/	
DATE SIGNED:	D: 09/15/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=patent docs#page1.tif source=patent docs#page2.tif

PATENT 503480149 REEL: 036568 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is from BUCKY, INC., a Washington corporation, having an office at 1200 West Nickerson Street, Seattle, Washington 98119 ("Assignor"), to HERMAN PEARL CO., a Washington corporation, having an office at 6700 Riverside Drive, Tukwila, Washington 98188 ("Assignee"), with respect to the following United States issued patent (hereinafter the "Patent"):

U.S. Patent No.: US 9,028,383 B2; dated May 12, 2015, for an invention titled "CORABLE CONTAINERS AND ACCESSORIES" as more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign any and all right, title, and interest Assignor has in or to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain all right, title, and interest Assignor has in or to said Patent

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

- 1. Recitals. The recitals set forth above are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth in the body of this Assignment.
- 2. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee and its successors, heirs, and assigns, any and all right, title, and interest Assignor has and to the invention that is the subject of the Patent for the entire term of the Patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under international conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed based on the Patent in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted based on applications for the Patent in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests, to the extent of any right Assignor may have to do so, the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to assign and/or issue all Letters Patent for said Patent to the said Assignee and its successors, heirs, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- 3. Further Action. Assignor does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee may request in order to confirm in Assignee legal title to the Patent to the extent that Assignor has held such title, all without charge to Assignee but at no expense to Assignor.
- 4. No Warranties. Except as expressly set forth in Section 4.10, of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 31, 2015, Assignor makes no representations or warranties, either express or implied. This Assignment provides no warranties, including warranties of title.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Bucky, Inc., A Washington corporation, corpora	Herman Pearl Company, a Washington
By: M. Vignelling	ву: _/////
ts: <u>///</u>	lts: Passar /
Date: 8 5 15	Date: <u> </u>
ASSIGNOR NOTARY:	
STATE OF VICTORIAN SS.	
appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/ authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as corporation, to be the free and voluntary act of such party for Dated this Dated this	of Bucky, Inc., a Washington or the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. (Legibly Print or Stamp Name of Notary) Notary public in and for the state of residing at
Dated this Charles of the Control of	(Legibly Print or Stamp Name of Notary) Notary public in and for the state of Washington, residing at My appointment expires 3-29-16

Patent Assignment - Corable Containers And Accessories:

PATENT REEL: 036568 FRAME: 0371